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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,

CASENO: 0%-179-(D
TYPE OF PLEADING:

Plaintiff, COMPLAINT

CIVIL ACTION:

VS. FILED ON BEHALF OF:
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY,
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICKX, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Defendant. Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977
Aftorney’s State [D #21297
Attorney’s firm ID #0327

FILED
NO 1620@M6,d&500

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/(:lerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE )
COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs. ) No.
)
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, )
)
Defendant. )
NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the claims
set forth in the following pages, you must take action within TWENTY (20) days
after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written appearance
personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do
so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by
the court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any
other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or
other rights important to you. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7§91



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE )
COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)

vs. ) No.
)
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, )
)
Defendant. )

COMPLAINT

1. The Plaintiff is Nationwide Insurance Company, a corporation with a business

address of Box 2655, Harrisburg, PA 17105-2655.

2. The Defendant is Christine Lynn. Barrick, an adult individual who resides at 322
East Scribner Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801.

3. This obligation arose out of-an automobile accident, which occurred on January
22, 1994, for which the Defendant was solely responsible and did not carry liability insurance.

4, Defendant executed an Installment Payment Note payable to the Plaintiff. A
photostatic copy or like reproduction showing the signature of the Defendant, Christine Lynn
Barrick, is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit “A”.

5. The Defendant since the date of the execution of the Installment Payment Note

has made payments in a total amount of $1,075.00, with the last payment being made on April

19, 2004.



6. The Plaintiff believes and therefore avers the Defendant has defaulted in the payment
of this obligation with a current balance due in the amount of $1,564.37.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant in the amount of

$1,564.37, plus costs.

K&by L. BéTing, Esquire
Attorp or Plaintiff



. TNSTALLMENT PAYMENT NOTE

5 2,639.37 At: REYNOLDSVILLE, PA.

INITIAL PAYMENT: $135.00 Date: JUNE 8, 2001

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned individually, jointly and severally
promise(s) to pay to the order of Nationwide Insurance Company, ***** %%

TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY NINE DOLLARS and THIRLY SEVEN-CENES Dollars
($2639.37) in monthly payments as hereinafter set out.

It is agreed that the principal of this note shall be paid-in __ 75

‘consecutive monthly installments of $35.00 - beginning __JUNE 29, 2001
and thereafter on the same date of each subsequent month until this note has
peen paid in full. Upon the failure to make any one or more of the said .

monthly installments, the entire amount remaining unpaid upon this Note shall
immediately become due and payable and enforceable at law at the option of
the holder. ' ' '

I/We acknowledge receipt of a copy of this instrument; and acknowledge
that this obligation arouse out of an automobile accident on or about *****
JANUARY 22, 1994 ., for which I was solely responsible and did not carry
liability insurance. :

This Note is given and payment hereunder is made in exchange for the
holder hereof satisfying a Judgment entered against me at No. 36-1996CD
Court of Common Pleas, JEFFERSON < County and to allow the
reinstatement of my Pennsylvania driving privileges which are currently
suspended as a result of that Judgment. I agree that if I default on this
Mote and litigation is required to enter Judgment against me, said litigation
will be for motor vehicle trespass and will result in the resuspension of my
driving privileges, just as if the holder hereof had sued me originally. I
further agree not to raise defenses in that litigation of statute of
limitations arising from the original auto accident or laches.

1. BMOUNE .« o e e e e e e e e e e $2,639.37
2. Finance Charge . . . « « « « « « o o Mone
3. Total of Payments. . . . - « - « + « « = $2,639.37

This. Note is unsecured.

Signed, Sealea and Delivered
in the pres of :

CUt) S Brnrecks

Name: CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK

| > et—

Operator’s No.: 20687446 - PA
Ronald CN%tar_ial N '

C. Thuitt, Notary Public ‘

quwwmgsqua&%mﬁgaq Date of Birth : FEBURARY 14,1965

My Commission Expires June 25, 2005

Member, Penrisylvania Assoclation of Notarigs Current Address: 414 MABEL STREET
. . : REYNOLDSVILLE, PA
15851 :

EPTAINTIERS '
X EXHIBIT; Telephone Number . (814) 653-2708

=2 ‘Date: 0‘7":'-"(3“2 0/




002685900175

VERIFICATION IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT

JILL STILES, says that she/he is &ﬂ%@ﬂ VieD of the Plaintiff
M |

(corporation, partnership, proprietorship) that she/he is authorized to make this statement and that

the facts contained in the foregoing COMPLAINT are true and correct to the best of her
knowledge, information and belief.

This statement is subject to the penalties of 18 C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsifications to authorities.

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NO: 05-1796-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT

JUDGMENT

CIVIL ACTION:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY,
Plaintiff’

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pitisburgh. PA 15219

(412) 28i-1977

Attorney's State [D #21297
Attorney’s firm [D #0327

: B3 Notice do ek
Y6 oy

william A Shaw A
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

FILED e cc
ViR'S
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IN ' THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
No. 05-1796-CD

VS.

CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK,

N N N N N N N N N N

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD

Enter judgment against the above named Defendant(s), CHRISTINE LYNN
BARRICK, in default of appearance or pleading in the amoy,sm.ﬁ, plus ccurt costs.
S’AND

PH%’I’/
IijB}MBoring Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

ING, P.C.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE )
COMPANY, )
Plaintiff, 3
VS, % No. 05-1796-CD
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, g
Defendant. ;

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

I, Kirby L. Boring, on advice and belief hereby swear or affirm that the above named
Defendants(s) is/are not presently in the active military service of the United States of America
and that they are not members of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine
Corps, or the Coast Guard, and are not officers of the Public Health Service detailed by proper
authority for duty with the Army or Navy; nor are they engaged in any active military service or
active military duty with any military or naval units covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil
Relief Act of 1940 as designated therein as military service, nor has either of them, to the best of
my knowledge, enlisted in military service covered by this act that the averments herein set forth,
insofar as they are within my knowledge are correct, and true; and insofar as they are based on
information received from others, are true and correct, and I verily believe.

This Verification is made under the provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
1940.

This statement is made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.




I certify that the address of the plaintiff-creditor is as follows:

1000 Nationwide Drive and c/o PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all parties entitled to notice of entry of judgment is/are as
follows:

Christine Lynn Barrick
322 East Scribner Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

and that on February 6, 2006, notice of intention to file the within Praecipe for Default Judgment
in the form required by Pa. R.C.P. 237.1(c) was mailed to the defendant(s) against whom the
Judgment is to be entered, and to their attorney of record, if any, this notice being sent after the
default occurred and at least 10 days prior to date of the filing of this Praecipe for Default
Judgment. A copy of the said notice, as mailed, is being filed along with this certification and

Praecipe for Default Judgment.
PHILL’.I’/V{ AND/ .,
4 7

/Kirb,y/L. B/oﬂring, Esqui
/ Attoérney for Plaingt/Creditor

N Y . » i .__;»,{4,.-;;:.'.".‘1{,.}"‘9{{3#'9,~(~1.,,‘-,, . :



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE )
COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, ) Q‘ L‘"“’
)
Vs, ) No. 05-1796- CD
)
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, )
)
Defendant. )
TO: CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK

322 East Scribner Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801\

DATE: February 6, 2006

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION
REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-7891

Pittsburgh, P
(412) 281-1977



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
o Co.
X y
'

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

No. 05-1796-CD

CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK,

NIV NI NN NP P NP NN N

Detfendant.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

[ | Plaintift [ X'} Defendant, CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK

You are hereby notified that in the above case, the following Order, Decree or Judgment has
heen entered against you on the 23" day of ™M aredn . 2008

[ Assumpsit Judgment in the amountof § ., plus costs

in the amount of $
[ ] Trespass Judgment for Liability
[ X] Trespass Judgment in the amount of $1,564.37 plus costs in the amount of $
[ 11fa motor vehicle trespass judgment is not satistied within

sixty (60) days. your motor vehicle operator s license wili -

he suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of

Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

| X] Entry of Judgment of [ ] Court Order | ] Non-Pros

[X] Detault ['] Default Liability

[ 1 Verdict [ ] Arbitration Award
[ ] Transcript of \/l'au‘iqtrate Judgment

[ 1 Other:

PROTHONOTARY CLEA l fELD

(..()UNWZ/ L /4)

Deputy
Apphcablc brackets have been checked




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , e~
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Nationwide Insurance Company

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-01796-CD
Real Debt: $1,564.37
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Christine Lynn Barrick Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: March 22, 2006

Expires: March 22, 2011

av/»

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 22nd day of March, 2006.

3 A ok o ok o o ok ok sk ok ok ok e ok sk ok ok sk sk e sk sk sk ok ok e ok ok ok ok ok ek ok o ke sk S e ok ok e ok ok ok o S ok sk sk sk ok sk 3k ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok sk ke ok 3k o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
CASE NO: 05-1796-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Plaintiff, PLAINTIFF’S BILL OF COSTS
CIVIL ACTION:
VS. FILED ON BEHALF OF:
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY,
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Defendant.
Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977
Attorney’s State 1D #21297
Attorney’s firm ID #0327

M,})g Qal?i @
@

ZUUG
Wilfiam A_

h,
Pnothonotary/Clerk 2}” Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE )
COMPANY, )
Plaintiff, 3
Vs. ; No. 05-1796-CD
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, ;
Defendant. i

PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF COSTS

Notice prior to entry of judgment required
by Pa. R.C.P. 2371, and certification of

compliance with Rule 237. $20.00

Notice of entry of judgment required by

Pa. R.C.P. 236 and/or local rule of Court $20.00
TOTAL $40.00

PHILLIES A BORING,P.C.

ifg 4 Boring, Es
Attorney for Plaipfift
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FILED
MAR 2 2 2008

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clork of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF: NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY

VS.
DEFENDANT: CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK

DOCKET# 101010

NO: 05-1796-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, December 16, 2005 AT 11:50 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK
DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT: 235 BEAVER DRIVE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET / DEHAVEN

PURPOSE VENDOR
SURCHARGE PHILLIPS
SHERIFF HAWKINS PHILLIPS

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2006

William A_ Shaw
Prothonotary/C!erk of Courts

CHECK # AMOUNT

16322 10.00

16322 73.29
So Answers,

&

Chester A. H%

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANNY,
CASE NO: 2005-1796-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING:
Plaintiff, PRAECIPE TO CERTIFY MOTOR
VEHICLE JUDGMENT
CIVIL ACTION:
VS. FILED ON BEHALF OF:
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY,
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, Plaintift

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Defendant.
Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pitsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977
Attorney’s State ID #21297
Attorney’s firm 1D #0327

FILED s %

q:ds . .
JUN20 % 5%*",&%*;5%

Willlam A. Shaw ¢

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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7 DL-201 (12-93) ‘ : COURT INFORMATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing _ CERTIFICATION OF A —
's P.O. Box 60037 ~ » COURT Cavil _
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 . MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT COUNTYClearfield
’ NUMBER L 796CD
YEAR 2005

" TOTHE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

This is to certify thaton ___ March 22, 2006 ajudgmentfor$__1,564.37 plus $__ 331.50

i ' { AMOUNT C
was entered against the following: { ) (COST)

(Please use a separate form for each)

JUDGMENT DEBTOR | COPY

(Please Print or Type)

NAME ) : ' . - - ' SEX - DATE OF BIRTH
EiIsTINE MPON ASBARRICK - F oM™ RER
ADDRESS ' - ’ ‘

322:East Scribner Avenue

CITY . STATE r4ld CC;DE SOCIAL SECURITY .NUMBER
DuBois ' PA 15801 - -
DRIVER NUMBER ‘ STATE : DATE OF ACCIDENT . _ | CLAIM NUMBER
20687446 . P January 22, 1995| 54-37A-805-525

[ Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state

. o 4 ATTORNEY FOR THE JUDGMENT
JUDGMENT CREDITOR CREDITOR (If applicable)

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. c.
. ' (NAME) . - (NAME)
Suite 800 Lawyers Building _ SUITE 800,,LAWYERS BUILDING
428 Forbes Avenue ‘ ' . 428 FOBBES AVENUE '
: (STREET ADDRESS) ' (STREET ADDRESS)
Pittsburgh, PA 1'5219 o - ' PITTSBURGH PA 15219 1674
(CITY & STATE) . ~(2IP) (CITY & STATE)- . ' (ZIP)
412-281-1977 , _41__2_—,28,1—19.77
' ' (TELEPHONE NUMBEH)

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE

THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT .BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN
TAKEN THEREFROM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal , o (\)ﬂ’,%/
of the court this Day of Juae rQO Jdoole = '
‘ (SIGNATURE OF CLERK OR JUDGE OF THE
WILLIAM A SHAW COURT IN WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED)

Prothonota
s lg ission g(plres
- SEAL ‘ , onday in Jan, 2010

' Tln_rﬁeld PA (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

SEND THIS Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,
FORMTO: Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CO, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiffs, CASE No. 05-1796-CD
VS. TYPE OF PLEADING:

CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK,
PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT
Defendant.

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P. C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
428 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #21297

0d $7.00 AR

F”—ED ccd | Cexy Oic)

[0 em sak “ssued

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CO. )
)
)
)
Plaintiffs, )
)

Vs. ) No. 05-1796-CD
: )
CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, )
)
)
Defendant. )

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Please satisfy the judgment entered on behalf of Plaintiffs, NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY, and against Defendant, CHRISTINE LYNN BARRICK, in the above-captioned

case and provide me with a Certificate of Satisfaction .

A
by Ig;fl?},‘r{ng,‘Esquire

ttorney tor Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @ .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA /\ o

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2005-01796-CD
Nationwide Insurance Company

Debt: $1,564.37
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Christine Lynn Barrick

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Wednesday, April 09, 2008 , directions for satisfaction having been recelved and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

el TR o

Certified from the record this 9th day of April, A.D. 2008(;) - ’%/

Prothonotary

m




